

mkp 5-4-99

TRADEMARK Docket No. 3662-4000

101036950 UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE TRADEMARK RECORDATION COVER SHEET

HON. COMMISSIONER OF PATENTS AND TRADEMARKS BOX ASSIGNMENTS Washington, D.C. 20231

Sir:	
Please record the attached original documents or copies thereof.	
1. Submission Type:	1986467
New	, , ,
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) – Document ID#	
Correction of PTO Error: Reel # Frame #	
Corrective Document: Reel # Frame #	
	
2. Name Of Conveying Party(ies):	
Name:The Chase Manhattan Bank	
FormerlyChemical Bank	
Execution Date (Month/Day/Year): April 26, 1999	<u></u>
☐ Individual(s)	☐ Association
General Partnership	☐ Limited Partnership
Corporation - Banking	Other
Citizenship/State of Incorporation: New York	
Additional name(s) conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	
3. Name and address of receiving party(ies):	
Name: Beldoch Industries Corporation	
DBA/AKA/TA:	
Address: 1411 Broadway	
City New York State NY ZIP 10018	786467
Individual(s)	
Association	8
_	134500
General Partnership Limited Partnership	
	00000022 00000 CH
Corporation	3-61
Other	JSHABAZZ
Citizenship/State of Incorporation: Delaware	
464833_1	:481 :482

TRADEMARK REEL: 1895 FRAME: 0867

If assignee is not domiciled in the U.S., a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes Observation Messignation must be a separate document from Assignment).			
Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?	□ Yes ⊠ No		
4. Conveyance Type:			
☐ Assignment	☐ Merger		
☐ Security Agreement	Change of Name		
License	☐ Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment		
Other Release of Security Interest			
Effective Date: _February 1, 1999	(if nunc pro tunc assignment)		
5. Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s):			
☐ Trademark Application No.(s)			
Trademark registration No.(s) 1,986,467 800,431			
Additional numbers attached?	⊠ No		
6. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:			
Name: Scott Greenberg, Esq. c/o Morgan & Finnegan			
Internal Address:			
Street Address: 345 Park Avenue			
City New York State NY	ZIP 10154		
Area Code and Telephone Number(212) 415-8543			
7. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 2			
8. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 65.00			
☐ Enclosed			
Authorized to be charged to deposit account			

464833_1

TRADEMARK REEL: 1895 FRAME: 0868

9. Deposit Account Number: 13-	4500. Authorization to charge addition	nal fees to deposit account: X Yes No
10. Statement and Signature		
	pelief, the foregoing information is true t. Charges to deposit account are autho	and correct and any attached copy is a prized, as indicated herein
Scott Greenberg	Mitte	4/30/99
Name of Person Signing	Signature	Date /
Total amount of pages in cover she	eet:3	

FORM: REC-TM.NY

Rev. 10/04/94

RELEASE OF COLLATERAL

Pursuant to Section 5 of the Security Agreement and Mortgage - Trademarks, dated June 5, 1995 (as the same has been amended, supplemented or modified from time to time in accordance with its terms, the "Trademark Security Agreement"), between Donnkenny Apparel Company, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("DKA"), Beldoch Industries Corporation, a Delaware corporation ("Beldoch") (collectively with DKA, the "Debtor"), and The Chase Manhattan Bank (formerly known as Chemical Bank) as agent (the "Secured Party") for the lenders ("Lenders") named in Schedules 2.01(a) and (b) of the Credit Agreement dated as of June 5, 1995 (as amended, modified or supplemented from time to time in accordance with its terms) among the Debtor, MegaKnits, Inc., a New York corporation, as a borrower, the guarantors named therein and signatory thereto, the Lenders, The CIT Group/Commercial Services, Inc., as administrative agent, and the Secured Party, the Secured Party hereby acknowledges that the mortgage, pledge and security interest created by the Trademark Security Agreement in the following assets which constitute Collateral, as that term is defined in the Trademark Security Agreement, were extinguished, ceased, released and terminated on February 1, 1999:

1. All Collateral, as that term is defined in the Trademark Security Agreement, comprised of or related to: (a) the trademark ALBEROY, United States Trademark Registration No. 800,431 therefor, and the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby; and (b) the trademark KNITMAKERS, United States Trademark Registration No. 1,986,467 therefor and the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby.

461796 1

TRADEMARK REEL: 1895 FRAME: 0870

Accordingly, Debtor hereby acknowledges that (a) the Assignment For Security (Trademarks) dated June 5, 1995 and recorded in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office at Reel 1446. Frames 0294 – 0297, previously filed against, inter alia, United States Trademark Registration No. 800,431 for the mark ALBEROY; and (b) the Assignment For Security (Trademarks) dated April 28, 1997 and recorded in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office at Reel 1585, Frames 0268 - 0272, and the Corrective Assignment For Security (Trademarks) dated April 28, 1997 and recorded in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office at Reel 1610, Frames 0509 – 0514, both previously filed against U.S. Trademark Registration No. 1,986,467 for the mark KNITMAKERS; were released and reassigned to Beldoch, with regard to the above-identified Collateral, on February 1, 1999.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this release as of the day of April, 1999.

> THE CHASE MANHATTAN BANK (formerly known as Chemical Bank)

By:

-2-